
MYOI Coordinator Contacts 

MYOI Site Name Email PHONE 

Alpena/Montmorency Fred Barr BarrF1@michigan.gov 989-354-7200 

Allegan/Barry Jessica Howrigon HowrigonJ@michigan.gov 269-303-6220 

Antrim/Charlevoix/ 
Emmet 

Darcie Sevenski SevenskiD@michigan.gov 231-342-5117  

Bay/Arenac Whitney Johnson JohnsonW6@michigan.gov 989-415-6882 

Berrien Darlene Leonard LeonardD2@michigan.gov 269-615-1313 

Branch/Calhoun Nikki McNichols McNicholsM@michigan.gov 269-579-0871 

Cass/St. Joseph Crystal Hughes HughesC1@michigan.gov 517-543-2983 

Clare/Isabella Trisha Powell PowellT2@michigan.gov 989-426-3300 

Clinton/Eaton - 
Supervisor 

Angela Floriano FlorianoA@michigan.gov 517-256-9316 

Crawford/Otsego/ 
Oscoda 

Olen Henke HenkeO@michigan.gov 989-370-7014 

Genesee Derrick Britton BrittonD@michigan.gov 810-449-7094  

Gogebic/Ontonagon Corrie Reil ReilC@michigan.gov 906-290-1037 

Grand 
Traverse/Leelanau/ 
Kalkaska 

Tim Bottrell BottrellT@michigan.gov 231-342-3664 

Hillsdale Abbey VanCamp VanCampA@michigan.gov 517-212-0676 

Huron/Lapeer/Tuscola Marye Morse MorseM2@michigan.gov 989-415-3528 

Ingham Meagan Mahoney MahoneyM4@michigan.gov 517-515-8602 

Ionia/Montcalm Ashley Kliewer KliewerA@michigan.gov 616-902-8086 

Jackson Shalanda hunt HuntS3@michigan.gov 517-960-1938 

Kalamazoo Latoya McCants McCantsL2@michigan.gov 269-254-1982 

Kent Mona Guyton GuytonM@michigan.gov 616-248-1264  

Lake/Newaygo Tara Johnson JohnsonT44@michigan.gov 231-414-2453 

Livingston Kimberly Miller MillerK48@michigan.gov 517-375-8313 

Macomb Marla Garmo GarmoM@michigan.gov 586-770-8851 

Marquette/Delta/ 
Dickinson/Menominee 

Stephanie Deshambo DeshamboS@michigan.gov 906-228-9691 

Mecosta/Osceola Rhonda Fish FishR@michigan.gov 231-492-5989 

Midland/Gladwin Bo Wallace WallaceB2@michigan.gov 989-835-7283 

Monroe/Lenawee Cortney Morgret MorgretC@michigan.gov 734-625-6470 

Muskegon Candice McMahan McMahanC@michigan.gov 231-327-6806  

Oakland Brandi McKenzie McKenzieB@michigan.gov 248-821-2576 

Ottawa Robin Lehner LehnerR@michigan.gov 616-502-1449 

Saginaw  Roshell Watley-Thomas WatleyThomasR@michigan.gov 989-758-1200 

St. Clair Sunshine Ratliff RatliffS2@michigan.gov 810-990-9471 

Shiawassee/Gratiot - 
Supervisor 

Nikki Jubeck JubeckN@michigan.gov 989-875-8255 

Van Buren Cathy Cushman CushmanC1@michigan.gov 269-303-6159 

Washtenaw Shavondee Boxley BoxleyS@michigan.gov 734-635-7234 

Wayne Karla Hayden HaydenK@michigan.gov 313-578-4806 

Wayne – Supervisor  Steffany Muirhead MuirheadS@michigan.gov 313-934-2088 

 


